Oregon Senior and Disabled Property Tax Deferral Program (Numbers Provided Courtesy of Oregon Department of Revenue

2024 Tax Receivables by County and Type

County Type Number of Acco Total Tax Paid Average Tax Paid

BAKER Disabled 3 $5,380 $1,793
BAKER Senior 12 517,786 $1,368
BENTON Disabled 3 $11,083 $3,694
BENTON Senigr 49 5166,812 $3,271
CLACKAMAS Disabled 40 $129,481 $3,083
CLACKAMAS Senior 343 $1,433,666 $4,061
CLATSOP Disabled 3 56,979 $2,326
CLATSOP Senior 37 $105,468 $2,775
COLUMBIA Disabled 5 $9,745 $1,949
COLUMBIA Senior 45 $114,332 $2,541
CO0S Disabled 11 $14,781 $1,056
CO0s Senior 74 $143,442 $1,863
CROOK Disabled 2 $1,902 $951
CROOK Senior 29 $65,084 $2,244
CURRY Disabled 1 $975 $975
CURRY Senior 18 $30,180 $1,677
DESCHUTES Disabled 20 $35,609 $1,780
DESCHUTES Senior 127 $360,834 $2,776
DOUGLAS Disabled 13 $19,586 $1,299
DOUGLAS Senior 60 $104,573 $1,634
GILLIAM Senior 1 $1,916 $1,916
GRANT Senior 5 $4,341 $868
HARNEY Disabled il $1,150 $1,150
HARNEY Senior 4 $5,536 $1,384
HOOD RIVER Senior 2 $5,361 $2,680
JACKSON Disabled 22 $41,651 51,893
JACKSON Senior 226 $545,973 $2,374

JEFFERSON Disabled 1 $1,971 51,971



JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINN

LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MARION
MORROW
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
MULTNOMAH
POLK

POLK
TILLAMOOK
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UMATILLA
UNION
UNION
WALLOWA
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Senior
Disabled
Senior
Senior
Disabled

28

61

23

64
344

91

25

111

18

213

101

715

53

23

30

15

17

30
308

$63,881
$9,586
$135,471
$5,259
$36,892
$5,850
$161,270
$977,643
$21,969
$232,726
$66,341
$285,112
$3,947
$48,700
$577,452
$1,636
$9,188
$424,180
$3,455,674
$11,680
$146,996
5647
$41,428
$6,571
$56,071
$2,365
$26,587
$2,012
$4,088
$42,092
$100,953
$1,330,870
$1,176
$11,569

$2,281
$1,369
$2,053

$657
$1,476
$1,462
$2,372
$2,649
$1,997
$2,216
$2,552
$2,437
$1,316
$2,435
$2,578
$1,636
$2,297
$4,200
$4,766
$2,920
$2,774

S647
$1,801
51,643
$1,869
$2,365
$1,772

$503
$2,044
$2,338
$3,257
$4,198
$1,176
$1,446



YAMHILL Senior 65
TOTAL 3546
3500 - $11M Property deferred at 6% compound
Average debt to the state per senior $41,340
Senior Deferral A/R
Principal Receivable Interest Receivable Total
2/28/2025 $103,345,490.11 $41,367,850.10 $144,713,340.21

$152,203

511,845,682

$2,272

$3,701
Average Annual Tax Bill Per County



