Oregon Senior and Disabled Property Tax Deferral Program (Numbers Provided Courtesy of Oregon Department of Revenue

2024 Tax Receivables by County and Type

Jackson Jackson Jefferson	HARNEY HOOD RIVER	HARNEY	GILLIAM GRANT	DOUGLAS	DOUGLAS	DESCHUTES	DESCHUTES	CURRY	CURRY	CROOK	CROOK	COOS	COOS	COLUMBIA	COLUMBIA	CLATSOP	CLATSOP	CLACKAMAS	CLACKAMAS	BENTON	BENTON	BAKER	BAKER	County
Disabled Senior Disabled	Senior Senior	Disabled	Senior	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Туре
22 226 1	4	- L U	ль	60	13	127	20	18	1	29	2	74	11	45	5	37	ω	343	40	49	ω	12	ω	Number of Acco Total Tax Paid
\$41,651 \$545,973 \$1,971	\$5,536 \$5,361	\$4,341 \$1,150	\$1,916	\$104,573	\$19,586	\$360,834	\$35,609	\$30,180	\$975	\$65,084	\$1,902	\$143,442	\$14,781	\$114,332	\$9,745	\$105,468	\$6,979	\$1,433,666	\$129,481	\$166,812	\$11,083	\$17,786	\$5,380	Average Tax Paid
\$1,893 \$2,374 \$1,971	\$1,384 \$2,680	۶۵۵۵ \$1,150	\$1,916	\$1,634	\$1,399	\$2,776	\$1,780	\$1.677	\$975	\$2,244	\$951	\$1,863	\$1,056	\$2,541	\$1,949	\$2,775	\$2,326	\$4,061	\$3,083	\$3,271	\$3,694	\$1,368	\$1,793	

WASHINGTON WHEELER YAMHILL	WASCO	WALLOWA	UNION	NOIND	UMATILLA	UMATILLA	TILLAMOOK	TILLAMOOK	Polk	POLK	MULTNOMAH	MULTNOMAH	MORROW	MORROW	MARION	MARION	MALHEUR	LINN	LINN	LINCOLN	LINCOLN	LANE	LANE	LAKE	KLAMATH	KLAMATH	JOSEPHINE	JOSEPHINE	JEFFERSON
Senior Senior Disabled	Senior Disabled	Disabled Senior	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Senior	Disabled	Senior	Disabled	Senior
308 1 7	17	2 2	15	1	30	4	23	1	53	4	715	101	4	1	213	18	ω	111	25	91	6	344	64	ω	23	6	61	6	28
\$1,330,870 \$1,176 \$11,569	\$42,092 \$100,953	\$2,012 \$4,088	\$26,587	\$2,365	\$56,071	\$6,571	\$41,428	\$647	\$146,996	\$11,680	\$3,455,674	\$424,180	\$9,188	\$1,636	\$577,452	\$48,700	\$3,947	\$285,112	\$66,341	\$232,726	\$21,969	\$977,643	\$161,270	\$5,850	\$36,892	\$5,259	\$135,471	\$9,586	\$63,881
\$4,198 \$1,176 \$1,446	\$2,338 \$3,257	\$503 \$2,044	\$1,772	\$2,365	\$1,869	\$1,643	\$1,801	\$647	\$2,774	\$2,920	\$4,766	\$4,200	\$2,297	\$1,636	\$2,578	\$2,435	\$1,316	\$2,437	\$2,552	\$2,216	\$1,997	\$2,649	\$2,372	\$1,462	\$1,476	\$657	\$2,053	\$1,369	\$2,281

	340.21	\$144,713,340.21	\$41,367,850.10	\$103,345,490.11	2/28/2025
		Total	Interest Receivable	Principal Receivable	
				rral A/R	Senior Deferral A/R
			1,340	Average debt to the state per senior \$41,340	Average debt t
			ompound	3500 - \$11M Property deferred at 6% compound	3500 - \$11M P
\$3,701 Average Annual Tax Bill Per County	\$11,845,682	3546			TOTAL
\$2,272	\$152,203	65	Senior		YAMHILL